described in these contract documents in Hernando County, Florida.   

7.2. LOCATION OF WORK: 
A. The work to be performed in this Contract will be performed as described on the Bid Form in 

Section 8 and any additions and/or deletions, in Hernando County, Florida: 

1. Lift Stations:  One hundred fifty-one (151) sites as shown in the pricing proposal. All sites 
shall be mowed as required from the station to street including all trimming against any and 
all raised surfaces and removal of all debris as specified in Section 7.3, Paragraph B, Item 1 
below. Lift station sites total approximately 19.86 acres MOL.